

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).417/2011

BISWAJIT DEKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKESWAR MALAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners have to take appropriate steps so far as  
respondent Nos.2, 16 and 20 are concerned on or before  
2.3.2012.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers for adjudication, if any application is filed for  
such respondents or for abatement against such respondents.

Registry and the petitioners have to verify the  
status of the notice about the remaining respondents. If any  
Item No.28 -2-

respondent is unserved, petitioners have to serve such  
respondent by dasti mode, as per previous order and has to  
file outcome of dasti service before such date.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR