

j
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).417/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in SA No.149/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

BISWAJIT DEKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKESWAR MALAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.M.Angadi, Adv.
Mr.Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Krishna M.N., Adv.
For M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to
comply with Office Report dated 05.08.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar