

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
417/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2009  
in SA No. 149/1988,28/04/2009 in SA No. 149/1988 passed by the High  
Court Of Gauhati)

BISWAJIT DEKA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKESWAR MALAKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Yash Vardhan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed.

The name of deceased respondent no.2 is deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER