

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 417/2011

BISWAJIT DEKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKESWAR MALAKAR & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.
Ms Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr Pratim Pathak, Adv.
Ms Diksha Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents has been filed except for respondent nos. 2 and 16 to 20 whose names have already been deleted from the array of parties. None have filed counter affidavit despite the warning of last opportunity.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar