

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 417/2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling
SLP)

Biswajit Deka & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Lankeshwar Malakar & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of dispossession."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice on the application for condonation of delay and SLP to all the respondents was issued on 11.10.2011 by regd. A.D. Ms. Charu Mathur, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 to 15 has filed vakalatnama/appearance but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Names of respondent Nos. 16 to 20 and respondent No. 2 have been deleted vide order dated 10.01.2013 and 18.08.2015 respectively. Accordingly, cause title has been amended and included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.
2. Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
3. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.