

` ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 417/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2009
in SA No. 149/1988 28/04/2009 in SA No. 149/1988 passed by the High
Court Of Gauhati)

BISWAJIT DEKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKESWAR MALAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER